

PORT FEES AND CHARGES 01/07/19 to 30/06/20

All fees exclusive of GST. Per day rates - minimum 24hrs

1. Tug (up to 3 metric ton bollard pull)
Monday-Friday (0700 hrs - 1800 hrs): \$400 per hour or part thereof

All other times:

- (a) \$580 per hour for the first hour; and
- (b) \$350 per hour for the second and subsequent hours or part thereof
- 2. Special Soundings (at request of ship's Master or agent)
 Monday Friday (0700 hrs 1800 hrs): \$400 per hour or part thereof
 All other times:
 - (a) \$580 per hour for the first hour; and
 - (b) \$350 per hour for the second and subsequent hours or part thereof
- 3. Public Notices Actual cost of advertisements

4. Wharfage

Fish \$8.20 per metric ton or part thereof (Min \$40)

Other Commodities by request

5. Berthage

In the case of a vessel that is not a commercial fishing vessel and does not have a permanent berth:

 A daily charge of \$2.00 per metre or part metre of the overall length of the vessel with a minimum charge of \$26.09 per day

In the case of a fishing charter vessel:

 A daily charge of \$2.60 per metre or part metre of the overall length of the vessel

In the case of a commercial fishing vessel less than 20m (LOA), that does not have a permanent berth:

 A daily charge of \$2.10 per metre or part metre of the overall length of the vessel In the case of a commercial fishing vessel 20m (LOA) and over:

• \$260 per entry (includes entry/advisory fee), plus \$2.20 per metre per day

In the case of a vessel requiring a "layup" berth:

 A <u>monthly</u> charge of \$40 per metre or part metre of the overall length of the vessel payable in advance plus any costs involved in the supply of three phase or other shore power

In the case of all other permanent berth holders:

• An annual charge of \$141.75 per metre or part metre of the overall length of the vessel payable in advance

6. Mooring Fee – Linesmen

Monday – Friday (0700 hrs – 1800 hrs) \$60 per hour, per man \$80 per hour, per man

Minimum charge: 1 hour per man

7. Punt Hire

\$25 per hour